
Name Address Contact 

Ash, Jim (Dec. 2010) 
TREASURER 

295 W. Herford Drive 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-6362 
jimyona@commspeed.net 

Charles, Ambie (Dec. 2011) 
PRESIDENT 

1928 S. Pearl Drive 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-3234 
928-821-0328 
acharles611@yahoo.com 

Gagnon, Laura (Dec. 2011) 5132 Winchester Drive 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-1264 
dennyandlaura@yahoo.com 

German, Carol (Dec. 2010) 
CO-SECRETARY 

1227 S. McCracken Lane 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-9042 
dcgerman@msn.com 

German, Charlie (Dec. 2011) PO BOX 327 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-3596 
ljcgerman@msn.com 

German, Linda (Dec. 2011) PO BOX 327 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-3596 
ljcgerman@msn.com 

Hafterson, Jan (Dec. 2011) PO BOX 2270 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-2430 
johnjan@swiftwireless.com 

Harkness, Linda (Dec. 2012) 776 Sgt. Woodall 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-220-0013 (cell) 
lindavrlr@q.com 

Hopper, Diane (Dec. 2010) 2156 S. Diamond Creek 
Lane 
Camp Verde. AZ 86322 

928-567-8754 (home) 
928-853-5130 (cell) 
sdhopper@q.com 

Laurito, Gerry 
LIBRARY DIRECTOR 

554 Elk Ridge Drive 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-3155 (home) 
928-567-3414 (library 
gerry.laurito@campverde.az.gov 

Martin, Ann 1953 N. Arena Del Loma 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-301-4564 (cell) 
ramartin1295@hotmail.com 

Peoble, Irene (Dec. 2010) 
CO-SECRETARY 

PO BOX 688 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-9227 
ipeoble@yahoo.com 

Wood, Dorothy (Dec. 2010) 4273 E Hwy 260 
Camp Verde, AZ 86322 

928-567-3921 
dkwl690@wildapache.net 
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